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60 DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION

SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.7(d)
DATE: 2/20/2025

To:  President or CEO — Azure Standard
California Attorney General’s Office;
District Attorney’s Office for 58 counties;
City Attorney’s for San Francisco, San Diego, San Jose, and Los Angeles.

From: Blue Sky Forever

Blue Sky Forever is a California nonprofit corporation acting in the interest of the general public. Blue Sky Forever
seeks to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals in products sold in California and, if possible, to
improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in such items. This Notice is provided to the
parties listed above pursuant to California Health & Safety Code $25249.6 et seq. (“Proposition 65”). The violations
covered by this Notice consist of the product exposures, routes of exposures, and types of harm potentially resulting
from exposure to the toxic chemical (“listed chemical”) identified below as follows:

Product Exposure: See Section VII. Exhibit A

Listed Chemical: Cadmium
Routes of Exposure: Ingestion and Dermal absorption
Types of Harm: Carcinogen

This Notice by Blue Sky Forever, 1142 W. Orangethorpe Ave., Fullerton, CA 92833, 657-253-8731.
Blue Sky Forever is a nonprofit corporation dedicated to protecting the environment, improving human
health, and supporting environmentally sound practice.

Anthony Nyugen is the Chief Executive Officer and a responsible individual within Blue Sky Forever.

NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION (PRODUCT EXPOSURE)

The specific type of product that is causing consumer exposures in violation of Proposition 65, and that is covered
by this Notice, is listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A in Section VII below. All products within the
type covered by this Notice shall be referred to hereinafter as the “products.”

The sale of these products in the state of California dating at least as far back as March 14, 2024, are subject to this
notice. As a result, exposures to the listed chemical from the use of the products have been occurring without clear
and reasonable warnings as required by Proposition 65. Without proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of
exposures to the listed chemical, resulting from contact with the products, California citizen lack the information
necessary to make informed decisions on whether and how to eliminate (or reduce) the risk of exposure to the toxic
chemical from the reasonably foreseeable use ofthe products.

California citizens, including children, through the act of buying and consuming the products, are exposed to the

" listed chemical in homes and places throughout California where these products are used. By way of example but

not limitation, exposures occur when California citizens consume or otherwise.handle these products, the listed
chemical is absorbed through the consumption. Exposure may continue to occur for a significant period after the
initial contact. These activities cause California citizens to be exposed directly through consumption of the listed



III.

Iv.

VI.

chemical from the products. California citizens likely to be exposed are men, women, and children. These violations
and threatened violations pertain to Proposition 65 chemicals that are listed as carcinogen.

CONTACT INFORMATION
Please direct all questions concerning this notice to me through my counsel’s office at the following address:

Blue Sky Forever

c/o Law Offices of Stephanie Sy

11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92130

Tel: (858) 746-9554

Email: p65attorney@stephaniesylaw.com

PROPOSITION 65 INFORMATION

For general information concerning the provisions of Proposition 65, please feel free to contact the Office of
Environmental Health hazard Assessment’s (‘OEHHA”) Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 445-6900.
For the Violator’s reference, I have attached a copy of “Proposition 65: A Summary” which has been prepared by
OEHHA.

RESOLUTION OF NOTICED CLAIMS

Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, I intend to file a citizen enforcement lawsuit against the alleged
Violator unless such Violator enters into a binding written agreement to: (1) recall products already sold or
undertake best efforts to ensure that the requisite health hazard warnings are provided to those whom have received
such products; (2) provide clear and reasonable warnings for products sold in the future or reformulate such products
to eliminate the Cadmium exposures; and (3) pay an appropriate civil penalty based on the factors enumerated in
California Health & Safety Code §25249.7(b). If the alleged Violator is interested in resolving this dispute without
resort to time-consuming and expensive litigation, please feel free to contact my counsel identified in Section IIT
above. It should be noted that neither my counsel nor I can: (1) finalize any settlement until after the 60-day notice
period has expired; nor (2) speak for the Attorney General or any District or City Attorney who received this Notice.
Therefore, while reaching an agreement with me will resolve my claims, such agreement may not satisfy the public
prosecutors.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
THIS INFORMATION IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED UNDER TITLE 22CAL.CODE REGS.. §12903 (b)(4).

Identified below is a specific example of a product recently purchased and witnessed as being available for purchase
or use in California that is within the category or type of offending product covered by this Notice. Based on
publicly available information, the retailers, distributors and/or manufacturers of the example within the category or
type of product are also provided below. I believe and allege that the sale of the offending products also has
occurred without the requisite Proposition 65 “clear and reasonable warnings” at one or more locations and/or via
other means including, but not limited to, transactions made over-the-counter, business-to-business, through the
Internet, and/or via catalog by the Violator and other distributors and retailers of the manufacturer.

Product* Retailer(s) - Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Azure Market Organics Sunflower  Azure Standard Azure Standard
Seeds, Raw, Imported, Organic -

A



EXHIBIT A

Products: Such As* Toxins
Azure Market Organics Sunflower Azure Market Organics Sunflower ~ Cadmium
Seeds, Raw, Imported, Organic Seeds, Raw, Imported, Organic

*The specifically identified example of the type of product which is subject to this Notice is for the recipient’s
benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposure to the listed
chemical from other items within the product category/type listed in Exhibit A. It is important to note that this

example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending product of the
type listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A. Further, it is this citizen’s position that the alleged Violator

is obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type or

category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or otherwise within
the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the requisite toxic warnings

are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.
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THE. Fr DF&H\IL\JNC WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCBV&ENTACT OF 1556
(PROPOSI TION 65): A SUMMARY

The following summary has baen preparzd by the California Ofice o Environmental Heakh Hzzzard
Aesessmant (OEHHA), the lead sgency for the implamaniation of the Sats Drlnkmo Water and Toxic:
Enforcament Act of 1988 (commoanly known as ' : ’
‘ "Proposition 657). A copy of this summzry musi bs included 25 an'stiachmani 1 ny noticz of violztion
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io provide authoriiative guidance on the m=aning or application of the law. Ths rzader is diracizd 1o the
statute and OEHHA frplcmcnung FEQU]ELJOH; (s== ciiations be)ow) for |ur_her information,
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i The taxi of Pioposmon 85 (,—~[ alth and Eafzty Code. Sections 25249.5 through 25248,13) is availabls

g' * onlirie st hiip://oehha.ca. QO\//DIOPG”/!.:W/ 65law72003.Himl. Regulztions that provids mors specific
guidancé on compliance, and thai specify procedurss o be followed by the Statz in carrying out cartain
aspacts of the law, are found in Tille 27 of the California Code of Regul ations, sactions 25102 through

27001, These implemeanting ragulations ar= availsblz onling at: : , o
htip://oshha.ca. oov/propGS/!ﬂ\N/PESPaga html. ' _ it

CWWH OZ:S DFOPOQ///O/\/ 85 PJ_QUI"”?

K T',"z'e “Proposizion 85 List. " Undsr Propestion 65, ihe lzad agancy (OEHHA )pub“s—)as 2 list of

." chemicals that are known {o the Staiz of Califomia ro cause cancer and/or reproductive {oxicity,
Chemicals are placad ori ihe P.opo;mon 85 list i they ar= known to causz eancer and/or oirth dzfecis or
other reproductive harm, such =s damage ) - .

All further ragulatory raferencas arz o sections of Tile 27 T"the California Cocs of Regulstions unies
otherwise indicaizd, The siztuta, rzguiztions and ralevan: case law ara avm!az(: on the OEHHA ‘/V:bSll-
at;, hittpi/lwwwy.oehha.ca.gov/prop65/iaw/indzx. himl.
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hzi pose ne sianificant Ask of cznesr. Sor chcr'ncals that ars listed Undsr Propestion 53
=

Exposurs
as known to the Statz to causs cancer, 5 waming is not raquired ff the busin2ss £ausing the exposurs =z
damonsiists ihat the 2xposurz occurs i 2 lzvel that posas "no significant risk.” This means ihat tha
Ay
dusls

posurz is caloulatzd to resuli in not mors than one sxcass case of cancer in 100,000 indivi
2xpesad oveF 2 70-y=ar lifstime. The Propesition 63 ragulations ideniity speciic "No 5’0”“":3”‘ Risk

L=v=ls

(NSRLs) for many lisiad carcinogens. Exposures balow thass lavels are EXETPE TOM the warming
requlrement, See OEHHA's w=bsiie at:

http:/lwvw.o2hhz.ca.goviprop65/g=iNS AL s.him! for 2 IISL ai NS.\_- and Section 25701 et seq. of the
tions for information ccmc=mmg how thase levals arz calcilatzc.

regulz

Expesurss thei will produce no obssrvebls raoroduciive sfzct st 1,000 Hm2s the lavel In guestion,

For chcr-ncn_ls known to the Stats to causs raproductivs taxicity, a warping Is Not r2quired i the bus'”*5

causirg the sxposure can demonsirate that tha 2xposure will produce no obsarvable efisct, aven =t 1,00
bser\/cb(c erizct

times the leval in question. In other words, the leval of expasurs must bs below the "no

~ level" divided by 1,000. This number is known as ihe Maximum Allowable Dose Laval
(MADL). Ss= OEHHA's websits at: hitp://wvww.oehha.ca,gov/propes/getNSRLs.itml for 2, fist o MADL S,
"and Section 25801 &t s2g, of the ragulations for information concarning how thesa levals are calculaiad.

Katurzlly Occurring Chemicels in Food. Certain exposures 10 chemicals that paturally
occur in foods (i.2., that do not result from any known human activity, including aciivity by someone ciher

than the parson causirg the exposure) ars exempt from the waming raqu;rem:m: of the law. If the
ible. Reguiations H,\Dl:mmg this

3
chamical is a contaminani? ii musi ba raducsd 1o the fows leve] fz2
2xemption can be jound in Saction 25501, - :
Discriz roes thst do niot /:’SU/f ina IIS'QTTI.TT}-CE47;‘ET“L'I"‘ of the list iad ch —377/':5/ E}',"L:E{'jﬁg 2y solice
o

of drinking waizr. The prohibition 1 discharges into drinking watzr does not apply If tha dischargsr is

able to demonstraiz that 5 “significant amount” of tha listed chemical has hat, does noy or will not pass

into or probebly pass into a source of drinking water, and that the dischargs OF"PI”S with 2l other
applicable laws, rzgulaiions, permiis, raquiramens, or orders: A" srgnmcam amount” means any

detectable amount, except an amount that would ma=t the "no significant risk” level for chemicals that

" cause cancar or that is 1,000 iimes below the “no observcblc gvect” level for chernicals Lhar tause

reproductive ioxicity, if an individual \,vere éXpOScd ic that amount in drinking water.
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A privaizs party mzy noi filz an eniorcaman

= An exposure {o listad chemicals in zngine ax

HOW IS PROPOSITION 55 ENFORGED;

Entorcemant is carrizd out rough civil lawsuits, Thase 12wsuits may be broighi by the Atiornay Ganzral,
any distvict atomay, or cerain city attornays, Lawsuits may alsc bz broughi by Drivaiz-pariizs acting i
thz public Interass byi only aftar providing netice of ihe allegzd violation 1o ih= Atlomnay Ganzral, tha
appropriate district attorney angd city attorney, and ths businass accusad o7 the violation. The notice must
provide adequaiz information 1o allow the racipient io 2zszss the nature of tha allsged violstion, The
notica must comply with tha information and procadural raquiremants spzcifiad in Saction 25303 of Tile
27 and seclions 2100-3103 o7 Tiilz 11. A privats pary may not pursue an indepandeni gniorcemani
action under Propasition 65 i one of the gavermnmanis) ofiicials noizd abavs inftiatas 2N enforcamant

action within sixty days cf the noticz,

A businass found fo be'in violztion af Proposiiion 63 is subject to civil penalizs a7 Up o $2,500 per day
or each violation, In godition, the businsss mav bs orderad bv a courtio S1op committing the violztion.

i aclion basad on'carzin E2Xposuras if tha allzgad violator

mesis-speciiic condiiions. For iha iollowing tynas of 2xposuras, tha'Act nrovidss zn Opportunity for tha

businass lo corract the alleged violstion:

ic baversges that ars consumed on ths alfzgad viclsior's premises io iha

= An exposire io alcohol,
exiznt onsfte consumption is permidad by faw;

istad chamical in 2 food or beverage preparzad and sold on tha
allzgad violator's premisas thai is prirarily intendad jor immedia?s'tonsumptlon on- or off-
pramisas. This only applies f the chemical was nog intentionally addad ioiha 100d, and was
formad by cooking or simjlzr breparsiion of food or baverags componanis recassary io randar the
i0od of baverags nalaizhle or io avoid microbiological coniamination; . R

® AN exposurs to a Froposiion 85

AN 2Xposurs ic 2nvironmenial {obacco smoks caused by aniry 'ofpersons (othar than emp{oy;es)
on premises ownad or oparatzd by thz allegzd viojzior Wharz smoking is parmiii=d at any location
on the premisss; : : : : v
2 2xhausi, {o the 2xdén; the SXposure occurs inside 5
tacility owned or aperaiad by the allzgzd violsior.and grimarily intandad for parking non-
commercial vehicles, ' b ’

73 private party alleges that a violation occurrsd basad on one of the &xposures describad sbovs,
the private party must first provide the allagad violator a notica of special compliance procadurs
and proct of compliance form, : :

A copy of the notice of special compliance procadurs and proat of compliance form is included in Appendix B

and can be downloaded from OEHHA's website at; : e ,

hﬁp://oehha.ca.gov/propSS/!aw/pG5}aw72003.hfml.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATIONS... T >

Contsct ihe Ovice of Environmantal Hezlth Hazard Assessmans's Proposition 65 Implemeniation Office at (918)

445-5800-0r via e~malf st ‘ ' - o :

.. P65Public.Commenis@oehha.ca.gov,

Revisad: Mey»?O‘l 7

-NOTE: Authorty citzd: Sectiori 25249.12) Haali and Safely Codz, Refarance: Sactione 25249.5:25249. 6% _
25249,7,25249.9, 25248 10 2nd 25245, 177 Fe3kA and Safzty Cods -
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CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health and Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I. Stephanie Sy, hereby declare:

.

(98]

Dated:

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged that the
party identified in the notice has violated Health and Safety Code §25249.6 by failing to provide
clear and reasonable warnings;

I am the attorney for the noticing party;

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or expertise
who has reviewed facts, studies, or other data regarding the alleged exposure to the listed
chemical that is the subject of this action;

Based on the information obtained through those consultations, and on all other information in
my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action. [
understand that "reasonable and meritorious case for the private action” means that the
information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff's case can be established
and the information did not prove that the alleged Violator will be able to establish any of the
affirmative defenses set forth in the statute;

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information identified in
Health and Safety Code §25249.7(h)(2) (i.e., (1) the identity of the persons consulted with and
relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other data reviewed by those persons).

2/20/2025 —

Stephanie Sy




PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to the within action;
my business address is, 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92130.

On 2/20/2025, 1 served the following documents:
60-DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE §25249.7(d);
PROPOSITION 65: SUMMARY;
CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; AND .
CERTIFICATE OF MERIT ATTACHMENTS (SERVED ONLY ON THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL)

on the Violator listed below via First Class Certified Mail through the United States Postal Service by
placing true and correct copy in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Violator and providing such envelope
to a United States Postal Service Representative:

Current President or CEO
Azure Standard
79709 Dutur Valley Rd., Dutur, Oregon, 97021

as well as providing copies of the notice to the public enforcers by placing a true and correct copy in a
sealed envelope, addressed to each party listed below and served as follows:

By Uploading onto http://oag.ca.gov/prop65/add-60- The Attorney General of the State of California
day-notice

By placing each envelope in a United States Postal The District Attorneys for 32 California Counties and;
Service Box, first class postage pre-paid The City Attorneys for Los Angeles and San Jose.

By sending electronic mail The following Counties: Alameda, San Joaquin, San

Luis Obispo, Sonoma, Santa Clara, Napa, Lassen,
Riverside, Tulare, Ventura, Yolo, Monterey,
Sacramento, San Francisco, Santa Barbara, San Diego,
Santa Cruz, Contra Costa, Inyo, Mariposa, Merced,
Nevada, Placer, Plumas, Orange and Calaveras

The City Attorneys for San Diego and San Francisco

A list of address for each of the recipient's is attached.

Executed on 2/20/2025 in Carlsbad, Califomia

S =\
f=A=

Parker Smith
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; By US First Class Mail:

{ COLUSA COUNTY
547 Market Street, Ste. 102
..Colusa, CA 95932

'DEL NORTE COUNTY
.'450 H Strest, Room 171
" Crescent City, CA 95531

. ALPINE COUNTY
PO Box 248 ,
‘Markleeville, CA 96120

'EL DORADO COUNTY
778 Pacific Street
‘Placerville, CA 95667

-AMADOR COUNTY
'708 Court Street #202
'Jackson, CA 95642

FRESNO COUNTY
2220 Tulare Street, Ste. 1000 .
‘Frespo, CA 93721 °

GLENN COUNTY
PO Box 430
Willows, CA 95988

BUTTE COUNTY

25 County Center Drive -
Administration Building
Oroville, CA 95965 -

HUMBOLDT COUNTY
825 Sth Street :
d E}lrclia, CA 95501

PJ' Tlectronic Mail:
ALAMEDA COUNTY

Attn: Nancy O’Malley
CEPDProp65@acgov.org

CALAVERAS COUNTY
Aftn: Barbara Yook X
Prop65Env(@co.calaveras.ca.us

' CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Attn: Stacey Grassini
serassini@contracostada or

INYO COUNTY
Attn: Thomas L. Hardy
invoda@inyocounty.us

SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Attn: Summer Stephan
SarLDicgoDAPrODGS@'sdg:da.orz

L " !

SAN DIEGO CITY ATTORNEY
Attn: Mark Ankcorn
CitvAttvPron63@sandiess.oov

“SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY"

Attn: Tori Verber

org . -

DAConsumer.Environmental@sjecda

¥

MADERA COUNTY
209 West Yosemite Avenue
Madera, CA 93637

MARIN COUNTY.
3501 Civic Center Drive,
Room 130

San Rafael, CA 94903

MENDOCINO COUNTY
POBOX 1000 .
Ukiah, CA 95482

- MODOC COUNTY

204 S. Court Street, Room 202
Alturas, CA' 96101

MONO COUNTY
POBOX 617
Bridgeport, CA 93546

County of Los Angeles

" 210 West Temple Street, -

Suite 18000
Los Angeles, CA 90012-3210

ORANGE COUNTY
341 The City Drive S., #407
Orfmgc, CA 92868

"SAN BENITO COUNTY

419 4th Street
Hollister, CA 95023-3801

"ORANGE COUNTY

Attn; Christina Lajos |

Prop65Notice@da.ocgov.com

LASSEN COUNTY
Altn: Michelle Latimer
mlatimer(@co.lassen.ca.us

MARIPOSA COUNTY
Attn: Walter W. Wall
mcda@,marioosacounwior'g )

MONTEREY COUNTY
Attn: Jeannine M. Pacioni

: Pron65DA@,co.montcrcv.c_:a.us

NAPA COUNTY
Attn; Alison Haley
CEPD(@countvofnapa.ore

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY |

" Attn: Gregory Alker

Gregorv.alker@sfoov.ore

SAN FRANCISCO CITY

" Attn: Valerie Lopez*

Valerie.Lopez(@sfcivatty.ore

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
Attn: Eric J. Dobroth
CdDbTDﬂ)@CO.SIO.Cﬂ.US‘

SAN MATEO COUNTY .
400 County Center, Third Floor.
Redwood City, CA 94063

" SHASTA COUNTY

1355 West Street 7 7.

" Redding, C'A 96001 * -

SIERRA COUNTY .

- 100 Courﬂmuss‘Squ‘a‘.rc‘

Downieville, CA 95936

SISKIYOU COUNTY
PO BOX 986
Yreka, CA 96097

SOLANO COUNTY
675 Texas Street, Ste. 4500
Fairfield, CA 94533

SAN BERNARDINQ COUNTY
316 N. Mountain View Ave
San Bemardino, CA 92415-0004

KERN COUNTY
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Balkersfield, CA 93301

LAKE COUNTY

255 N. Forbes Street

Laleport, CA 95453

IMPERIAL COUNTY
940 West Main Street, Ste. 102
El Centro, CA 92243

NEVADA COUNTY
Attn: Clifford H. Newell
DA.Prop63()co.nevada. caus

PLUMAS COUNTY
Attn:’ David Hollister  +

1

- STANISLAUS COUNTY

832 12th Street, Ste. 300
Modesto, CA 95333

SUTTER COUNTY
446 2nd Street, Site 102
Yuba City, CA’ 95991

TEHAMA COUNTY
PO BOX'519 T
Red Bluff, CA 96080 .

TRINITY COUNTY
PO BOX 310
Weaverville, CA 96093

TUOLUMNE COUNTY
423 No. Washington Strest
Sonora, CA 95370

" YUBA COUNTY

215 Fifth Street, Ste. 152

Marysville, CA 95901

Office of the City Attorney
CITY OF LOS ANGELES
200 N. Main Street )

Los Angeles, CA 90012 -

' Office of the City Attomes'

City of San Jose

200 East Santa Clara Street
16th Floor .
San Jose, CA 95113

KINGS COUNTY .
1400 West Lacey Blvd.

Hanford, CA 93230

SONOWMA COUNTY
Attn: -Stephan R. Passalacqua
ibarnes(@sonoma-county.ore

TULARE.COUNTY
Attn: Phillip J. Cline

davidholliste(@countyofolumas.com

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

_+Attn: Paul E. Zellerbach’

Prové3@riveoda.org

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
Attn: Anne Marie Schubert
Pron63(@sacca.org

'SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

Attn: Christopher Dalbey
DAPron65@co.santa-barbara ca.us’

SANTA CLARA COUNTY

JAttn: Bud Porter

EPU@da scceov.org .

" SANTA CRUZ COUNTY *»
(Attn; Jeffrey S, Rosell

Proo635DA@santacruzcountv.us

Prop635(@co tulare.ca.us

. VENTURA COUNTY

Attn: Gregory D. Totten
dasoesialons@yentura.org

YOLO COUNTY
Atin: Jeff W, Reisig
cfepd@volocounty.ore

PLACER COUNTY
Attn: Morgan Briggs Gire

" prop63@olacer.ca cov
MERCED COUNTY |

“Attn: Kimberly Lewis _

Prop63@countyofimerced.com -

c




